Butjalthough the Ceilings are exceptionally well preserved,
I have the expanse of taking them down, carrying them to my 
atelier in Seville and cleaning and restoring them. iVen 
so I can offer the set of three, in perfect condition, 
ready to put in place for FIFTEEN THOUSAND dollars ($15,000)

a small plan of each Ceiling. Each is unique in form.
"A"is 20 feet square with an octagonal center supported on a 

d9ep frieze of patterned wood. For a medium-sized ceiling 
this is one of the most affective I have ever seen.
is a superb example of the artesonado (trough) type, 48 ft.